AP2121
Document number: DS46506 Rev. 3 - 3
1 of 28
May 2024
© 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP2121
HIGH-SPEED, EXTREMELY LOW-NOISE LDO REGULATOR

© 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP2121
Ordering Information
AP2121 X XXX – XX XX XX
PackingPackage
TR : Tape & Reel
Product Name
J4 : CSP-4 (P 0.5)
N : SOT-23-3
K : SOT-23-5 G1 : Green
Condition Voltage Version
A : Active High
(Pull-down resistor
Blank: No Enable
built-in)
Function
1.2 : Fixed Output 1.2V
1.3 : Fixed Output 1.3V
1.5 : Fixed Output 1.5V
1.8 : Fixed Output 1.8V
2.5 : Fixed Output 2.5V
2.8 : Fixed Output 2.8V
2.85 : Fixed Output 2.85V
3.0 : Fixed Output 3.0V
3.2 : Fixed Output 3.2V
3.3 : Fixed Output 3.3V
J4A : CSP-4 (P 0.4)
J4C : CSP-4 (P 0.5)
J4B : CSP-4 (P 0.4)
E1/G1
E1 : RoHS Compliant
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition
Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Lead Free Green Lead Free Green
SOT-23-3 -40 to +85oC
— AP2121N-1.2TRE1 AP2121N-1.2TRG1 EF9 GF9 Tape & Reel
— AP2121N-1.3TRE1 AP2121N-1.3TRG1 EG9 GG9 Tape & Reel
— AP2121N-1.5TRE1 AP2121N-1.5TRG1 EF1 GF1 Tape & Reel
— AP2121N-1.8TRE1 AP2121N-1.8TRG1 EF3 GF3 Tape & Reel
— AP2121N-2.5TRE1 AP2121N-2.5TRG1 EF4 GF4 Tape & Reel
— AP2121N-2.8TRE1 AP2121N-2.8TRG1 EF5 GF5 Tape & Reel
— AP2121N-3.0TRE1 AP2121N-3.0TRG1 EF6 GF6 Tape & Reel
— AP2121N-3.2TRE1 AP2121N-3.2TRG1 EF7 GF7 Tape & Reel
— AP2121N-3.3TRE1 AP2121N-3.3TRG1 EF8 GF8 Tape & Reel
AP2121
Document number: DS46506 Rev. 3 - 3
19 of 28
May 2024
© 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP2121
Ordering Information (continued)
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition
Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Lead Free Green Lead Free Green
SOT-23-5 -40 to +85oC
Active High (Pull-down
resistor built-in)
AP2121AK-1.2TRE1 AP2121AK-1.2TRG1 E1T G1T Tape & Reel
Active High (Pull-down
resistor built-in)
AP2121AK-1.3TRE1 AP2121AK-1.3TRG1 E1R G1R Tape & Reel
Active High (Pull-down
resistor built-in)
AP2121AK-1.5TRE1 AP2121AK-1.5TRG1 E1Z G1Z Tape & Reel
Active High (Pull-down
resistor built-in)
AP2121AK-1.8TRE1 AP2121AK-1.8TRG1 E1U G1U Tape & Reel
Active High (Pull-down
resistor built-in)
AP2121AK-2.5TRE1 AP2121AK-2.5TRG1 E1V G1V Tape & Reel
Active High (Pull-down
resistor built-in)
AP2121AK-2.8TRE1 AP2121AK-2.8TRG1 E1W G1W Tape & Reel
Active High (Pull-down
resistor built-in)
AP2121AK-3.0TRE1 AP2121AK-3.0TRG1 E1X G1X Tape & Reel
Active High (Pull-down
resistor built-in)
AP2121AK-3.2TRE1 AP2121AK-3.2TRG1 E3Z G3Z Tape & Reel
Active High (Pull-down
resistor built-in)
AP2121AK-3.3TRE1 AP2121AK-3.3TRG1 E1Y G1Y Tape & Reel
CSP-4 -40 to +85oC
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4A-1.2TRG1 — CB Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4A-1.3TRG1 — CC Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4A-1.5TRG1 — CD Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4A-1.8TRG1 — CE Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4A-2.5TRG1 — CF Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4A-2.8TRG1 — CG Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch —
AP2121AJ4A-
2.85TRG1
— DD Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4A-3.0TRG1 — CH Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4A-3.2TRG1 — DA Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4A-3.3TRG1 — DB Tape & Reel
AP2121
Document number: DS46506 Rev. 3 - 3
20 of 28
May 2024
© 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP2121
Ordering Information (continued)
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition
Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Lead Free Green Lead Free Green
CSP-4 -40 to +85oC
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4-1.2TRG1 — BA Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4-1.3TRG1 — BB Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4-1.5TRG1 — BC Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4-1.8TRG1 — BD Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4-2.5TRG1 — BE Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4-2.8TRG1 — BF Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4-2.85TRG1 — DC Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4-3.0TRG1 — BG Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4-3.2TRG1 — BH Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4-3.3TRG1 — CA Tape & Reel
CSP-4 -40 to +85oC
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4B-1.2TRG1 — DE Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4B-1.3TRG1 — DF Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4B-1.5TRG1 — DG Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4B-1.8TRG1 — DH Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4B-2.5TRG1 — EA Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4B-2.8TRG1 — EB Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4B-2.85TRG1 — EC Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4B-3.0TRG1 — ED Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4B-3.2TRG1 — EE Tape & Reel
0.4 Pitch — AP2121AJ4B-3.3TRG1 — EF Tape & Reel
AP2121
Document number: DS46506 Rev. 3 - 3
21 of 28
May 2024
© 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP2121
Ordering Information (continued)
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition
Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Lead Free Green Lead Free Green
CSP-4 -40 to +85oC
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4C-1.2TRG1 — EG Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4C-1.3TRG1 — EH Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4C-1.5TRG1 — FA Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4C-1.8TRG1 — FB Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4C-2.5TRG1 — FC Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4C-2.8TRG1 — FD Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4C-2.85TRG1 — FE Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4C-3.0TRG1 — FF Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4C-3.2TRG1 — FG Tape & Reel
0.5 Pitch — AP2121AJ4C-3.3TRG1 — FH Tape & Reel
AP2121
Document number: DS46506 Rev. 3 - 3
22 of 28